

Carrier Customer Bulletin

Date:	November 11, 2016
Notice #:	CCBFTR01301
Audience:	Resellers in Impacted Tariff Areas
Subject:	Feature Rate Increase
Effective Date:	December 11, 2016

Frontier Communications is providing notification that effective December 11, 2016, some a la carte features, in certain tariffs, will be increased up to \$2.00 per month. Customers with Frontier Feature Package or features within their bundle are not impacted.

The features that may be impacted are listed below, along with the Residential and Business Service and Equipment (S&E) ordering codes.

Call Feature	Residential S&E	Business S&E
Anonymous Call Rejection	ANCRR	ANCRB
*66 Busy Redial	RDR	RDB
Basic Call Forward	CFR	CFB
Remote Call Forward	RCFR	RCFB
Call Forward Busy	CFBR	CFBB
Call Forward No Answer	CFNR	CFNB
Call Forward Busy/No Answer	CFBNR	CFBNB
Selective Call Forward	SCFR	SCFB
Remote Activated Call Forward	CFRRR	CFRB
Enhanced Call Forward	Not Applicable	ECFB
Multiple Simultaneous Call Forward	Not Applicable	MSCF
*69 Call Return	CRR	CRB
Call Waiting	ECWR	ECWB
Caller ID Name	CCNMR	CCNMB
Caller ID Number	CCIDR	CCIDB
Distinctive Ring	DRR	DRB
Priority Call	PCR	РСВ
Selective Call Rejection	SCRR	SCRB
Speed Call 30	SC30R	SC30B
Speed Call 8	SC8R	SC8B
3 Way	3WCR	3WCB
Selective Call Acceptance	SCAR	SCAB
Warm Line	WARM	WARM
Call Trace	CTR	СТВ
Call Transfer	CTRES	CTBUS

State	Tariff	Business Feature Rate Increase (Per Month)	Residential Feature Rate Increase (Per Month)
AL	FC of AL – MON FC of Lamar County AL – LAM FC of the South AL - SAL	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
CA	CTC CA (CA Embedded Market) – 275 CTC CA (Global Valley Market) – GVN CTC CA (Golden State - CAG/ Tuolumne Market - CAT) FC of Southwest CA – CAF FC of West Coast – FWC FC Southwest CA – CAF	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
	FC West Coast CA – FWC CTC CA (Golden State - CAG/ Tuolumne Market - CAT)		
FL	FC of the South FL - SFL	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
GA	FC of Fairmount GA – FAI FC of GA - STA	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
IA	CTC IA – 500 FC of IA - VIA	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
ID	CTC ID – ID FC Northwest ID - IDF	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
IL	CTC IL North – 700 CTC IL South – 710 FC Carolinas (IL) – ILS FC Depue IL – DEP FC IL – INL FC Lakeside IL – LKS FC Midland IL – MDL FC Mt. Pulaski IL – MTP FC Orion IL – ORI FC Prairie IL – PRA FC Schuyler IL – SCH Frontier North IL - ILF, ILC	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
IN	FC IN – CIT FC Thorntown IN – THO Frontier North/ Frontier Midstates IN - IN, INC	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
MI	FC MI - CCM Frontier Midstates MI – MIM Frontier North MI - MI, MOH	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
MN	CTC MN – 400 FC MN - V11, V12, V13, V21, V22, VWO, VME	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
MS	FC MS – MDS	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
NC	FC of the Carolinas NC (fContel) – NCC FC of the Carolinas NC (fGTE) - NC	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
NE	CTC NE – 300	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
NM	Navajo Comm (NM) - NMN	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
NV	CTC NV Elko – NVE CTC NV Tonopah – NVT FC Southwest NV - NVC	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)

State	Tariff	Business Feature Rate Increase (Per Month)	Residential Feature Rate Increase (Per Month)
NY	CTC NY - NY, PA	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
	FC AuSable Valley NY – AUS		
	FC NY – HIG		
	FC Seneca Gorham NY – SEN		
	FC Sylvan Lake NY – SYL		
	Frontier Telephone Rochester NY – ROC		
	Ogden Telephone Co NY – OGD		
ОН	FC MI (OH) – CCO	Up to \$2.00	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
	Frontier North OH – OHF	(Refer to individual tariff)	
OR	CTC OR – OR	Up to \$2.00	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
	FC Northwest OR - ORN	(Refer to individual tariff)	
PA	CTC NY - NY, PA	Up to \$2.00	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
	FC Commonwealth PA – PCI	(Refer to individual tariff)	
	FC Breezewood PA – BRE		
	FC Canton PA – CAN		
	FC Lakewood PA – LKW		
	FC Oswayo River PA – OSW		
	FC PA – ENT		
SC	FC Carolinas SC (GTE) – SC	Up to \$2.00	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
	FC Carolinas SC (Contel) - SCC	(Refer to individual tariff)	
ΤN	CTC TN – TN	Up to \$2.00	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
	CTC Volunteer TN – TNV	(Refer to individual tariff)	
WA	FC Northwest WA - WAF, FWA	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
WI	CTC WI – 800	Up to \$2.00	Up to \$2.00 (Refer to individual tariff)
	FC St. Croix WI – STC	(Refer to individual tariff)	
	FC Mondovi WI – MDV		
	FC Viroqua WI – VIR		
	FC WI – URB		
	Frontier North WI - WIF, WIL		
	Frontier North WI – WIF		
	Rhinelander Telephone WI – RHI		
WV	CTC WV - WV, WVM	Up to \$2.00	Up to \$2.00
	Frontier WV - WVV	(Refer to individual tariff)	(Refer to individual tariff)

 $\ensuremath{\textcircled{}^\circ}$ 2015 Frontier Corporation – all rights reserved

This e-mail is the property of Frontier Communications Corporation and/or its relevant affiliates and may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or authorized to receive for the recipient), please delete all copies of the message. To be added or removed from the distribution list, please select the action and provide your contact information to Frontier at https://wholesale.frontier.com/wholesale/notifications-and-news/subscribe-to-notifications.